

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 7791-7792/2005 in CRLMP.NO.4968-4969/2005 IN Petition(s) for Special
Leave to
Appeal (CrI)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 4968-4969

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2005 in CRLMP No. 1703/2005
& CRLMP No.
1704/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.KRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.PRABHAKARAN

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 19/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for restoration is allowed. The special
leave petition is restored to its original file.

The application for amendment of the SLP is allowed.

(Vijay Dhawan) (Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Master